Precision, Dual-Channel, JFET Input
Rail-to-Rail Instrumentation Amplifier
Preliminary Technical Data AD8224
FEATURES FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Two channels in a small 4 mm × 4 mm LFCSP
Low input currents
10 pA maximum input bias current (B grade)
0.6 pA maximum input offset current (B grade)

(CP-16-13)
Dimensions are shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
0.65
BSC
0.60 MAX PIN 1
INDICATOR
1.95 BCS
0.30
0.25 MIN
SEATING
PLANE
PIN 1
INDICATOR
COPLANARITY
0.08
1.00
0.85
0.80
0.30
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
2.65
2.50 SQ
2.35
BOTTOM VIEW
03
10
06
-A
Model Temperature Range Product Description Package Option
AD8224ACPZ-R71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-16-13
AD8224ACPZ-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-16-13
AD8224ACPZ-WP1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-16-13
AD8224BCPZ-R71 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-16-13
AD8224BCPZ-RL1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-16-13
AD8224BCPZ-WP1 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead LFCSP_VQ CP-16-13
AD8224-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = Pb-free part.
Rev. PrB | Page 26 of 27
Preliminary Technical Data AD8224
NOTES
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
                                                                                                           D06286-0-12/06(PrB)